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MDCR SNF 2 
Medicare Skilled Nursing Facilities: Utilization, Program Payments, and Cost Sharing for Original Medicare Beneficiaries, 

by Demographic Characteristics and Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment Status, Calendar Year 2017 
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Total 38,347,556 1,764,157 2,435,007 100.0 1.38 63.50 61,178,131 25.12 34.68 1,595 $28,064,266,777 100.0 $11,525 $459 $15,908 $732 1,054,563 32,543,358 30.86 $5,353,228,741 $5,076 68,651

                                            

Age                                             

Under 65 Years 6,195,502 159,979 237,215 9.7 1.48 38.29 5,967,761 25.16 37.30 963 $2,628,180,422 9.4 $11,079 $440 $16,428 $424 94,656 3,400,490 35.92 $559,359,839 $5,909 3,142

65 Years and Over 32,152,054 1,604,178 2,197,792 90.3 1.37 68.36 55,210,370 25.12 34.42 1,717 25,436,086,355 90.6 11,573 461 15,856 791 959,907 29,142,868 30.36 4,793,868,902 4,994 65,509

                                            

Under 18 Years 1,540 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0 $0 0.0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 0 0.00 $0 $0 0

18-24 Years 84,401 163 237 0.0 1.45 2.81 5,760 24.30 35.34 68 2,606,983 0.0 11,000 453 15,994 31 87 3,312 38.07 544,772 6,262 0

25-34 Years 494,902 2,428 3,601 0.1 1.48 7.28 90,958 25.26 37.46 184 39,780,767 0.1 11,047 437 16,384 80 1,501 53,995 35.97 8,881,855 5,917 26

35-44 Years 879,180 9,069 13,458 0.6 1.48 15.31 346,469 25.74 38.20 394 152,296,791 0.5 11,316 440 16,793 173 5,532 202,104 36.53 33,243,473 6,009 123

45-54 Years 1,644,078 34,629 51,324 2.1 1.48 31.22 1,296,959 25.27 37.45 789 571,433,899 2.0 11,134 441 16,502 348 20,584 747,701 36.32 122,991,793 5,975 579

55-64 Years 3,091,400 113,690 168,595 6.9 1.48 54.54 4,227,615 25.08 37.19 1,368 1,862,061,982 6.6 11,045 440 16,378 602 66,952 2,393,378 35.75 393,697,947 5,880 2,414

65-74 Years 18,543,350 408,949 572,319 23.5 1.40 30.86 13,725,748 23.98 33.56 740 6,270,446,848 22.3 10,956 457 15,333 338 223,820 7,284,551 32.55 1,198,272,467 5,354 11,006

75-84 Years 9,242,358 571,634 788,209 32.4 1.38 85.28 19,460,990 24.69 34.04 2,106 8,980,600,658 32.0 11,394 461 15,710 972 334,247 10,223,214 30.59 1,681,665,474 5,031 20,636

85-94 Years 3,832,334 535,573 722,885 29.7 1.35 188.63 18,923,598 26.18 35.33 4,938 8,754,300,343 31.2 12,110 463 16,346 2,284 343,520 10,000,156 29.11 1,644,990,154 4,789 27,494

95 Years and Over 534,012 88,022 114,379 4.7 1.30 214.19 3,100,034 27.10 35.22 5,805 1,430,738,507 5.1 12,509 462 16,254 2,679 58,320 1,634,947 28.03 268,940,806 4,611 6,373

                                            

Sex                                             

Male 17,946,691 702,497 987,108 40.5 1.41 55.00 24,260,574 24.58 34.53 1,352 $11,189,993,599 39.9 $11,336 $461 $15,929 $624 411,887 12,991,804 31.54 $2,137,087,506 $5,189 32,654

Female 20,400,865 1,061,660 1,447,899 59.5 1.36 70.97 36,917,557 25.50 34.77 1,810 16,874,273,178 60.1 11,654 457 15,894 827 642,676 19,551,554 30.42 3,216,141,234 5,004 35,997

                                            

Race                                             

Non-Hispanic White 29,778,662 1,442,044 1,968,894 80.9 1.37 66.12 48,514,889 24.64 33.64 1,629 $22,196,392,994 79.1 $11,274 $458 $15,392 $745 846,058 25,199,013 29.78 $4,145,124,144 $4,899 57,838

Black (or African American) 3,690,962 182,891 270,793 11.1 1.48 73.37 7,404,362 27.34 40.49 2,006 3,274,676,309 11.7 12,093 442 17,905 887 120,932 4,345,481 35.93 714,809,153 5,911 6,452

Asian/Pacific Islander 1,093,563 29,668 40,424 1.7 1.36 36.97 1,110,639 27.47 37.44 1,016 588,941,204 2.1 14,569 530 19,851 539 19,028 628,356 33.02 103,360,312 5,432 1,132

Hispanic 2,553,445 82,386 117,654 4.8 1.43 46.08 3,235,739 27.50 39.28 1,267 1,556,102,669 5.5 13,226 481 18,888 609 53,130 1,890,612 35.58 310,993,554 5,853 2,347

American Indian/Alaska Native 225,068 9,453 12,955 0.5 1.37 57.56 320,814 24.76 33.94 1,425 159,183,302 0.6 12,287 496 16,839 707 5,468 169,006 30.91 27,800,842 5,084 354

Other 354,670 9,681 13,420 0.6 1.39 37.84 333,184 24.83 34.42 939 165,041,980 0.6 12,298 495 17,048 465 5,647 176,812 31.31 29,085,172 5,151 332

Unknown 651,186 8,034 10,867 0.4 1.35 16.69 258,504 23.79 32.18 397 123,928,319 0.4 11,404 479 15,425 190 4,300 134,078 31.18 22,055,563 5,129 196

                                            

Medicare-Medicaid Enrollment (MME) 
Status                                             

MME 6,626,392 614,570 918,521 37.7 1.49 138.62 26,406,785 28.75 42.97 3,985 $11,427,508,261 40.7 $12,441 $433 $18,594 $1,725 429,732 16,118,080 37.51 $2,651,344,638 $6,170 23,320

Non-MME 31,721,164 1,149,587 1,516,486 62.3 1.32 47.81 34,771,346 22.93 30.25 1,096 16,636,758,515 59.3 10,971 478 14,472 524 624,831 16,425,278 26.29 2,701,884,103 4,324 45,331

1 Persons with coinsurance represent persons with both utilization and coinsurance.

NOTES:  Reflects admissions with at least 1 day of covered care under Medicare.  Counts and amounts may not sum to totals because of rounding.  Data for swing-bed hospitals are included.  

SOURCE:  Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, Office of Enterprise Data and Analytics, CMS Chronic Conditions Data Warehouse.


	MDCR SNF 2

